05-28-2003

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) RECORDATION TRADEM



PARTMENT OF COMMERCE S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \qquad 5 - 27 - 03$	102457832
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ING Vastgoed B.V.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) ING Groep NV
	Amstelveensweg 500
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	1081 KL Amsterdam NETHERLANDS
◯ ()ther Netherlands company	I
Addit onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of Conveyance	Association
•	General Partnership
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State
Other	Other Netherlands company
120 2002	If assignce is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: April 22, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
78/139,090	
Additional number(s) attached	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:1
Name: Robert W. Sacoff, Esq.	
Pattishall, McAuliffe, Newbury, Internal Address: Hilliard & Geraldson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
311 South Wacker Drive	
Street Address: Suite 5000	<u>(j)</u>
	<u> </u>
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606	S 6
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
Anne C. Snyder (May 21, 2003)	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
FC\8521 We will document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Declaration of Assignment

The undersigned,

ING Vastgoed B.V. Schenkkade 65 2592 AS Den Haag The Netherlands

of the one part, hereinafter called the Assignor

ING Groep NV
Amstelveensweg 500
1081 KL Amsterdam
The Netherlands

of the other part, hereinafter called the Assignee

Hereby declare that the Assignor has asssigned to the Assignee: all rights in the following trademark together with the goodwill connected therewith:

ING Real Estate Creating Value, Serial Number: 78139090

and that the Assignee has accepted this assignment.

Done this

22

day of April 2003

Assignor

Name

F.P. Trip, director.

RECORDED: 05/27/2003

Mrs. J.B. Baars, director

Assignee

Name

J.H.J. Houben

Head Legal Department

TRADEMARK REEL: 002740 FRAME: 0185